FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

RE T

04-14-2003

Docket No.:

TCCTM101-104,107-111

: 1111 | 121 | 121 | 121 | 122 | 123 | 123 | 123 | 123 | 123 | 123 | 123 | 123 | 123 | 123 | 123 | 123 | 123 |

TM05/REV03	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1024	18041
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellians.	18041
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tru-Connector Corporation 4.9.03	Name: TRU CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 245 Lynnfield Street
□ Corporation-State Massachusetts □ Other	City: Peabody State: MA ZIP: 01960
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	ASSOCIATION
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Massachusetts ✓
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Morgon ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other ○ □ □
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic
	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: October 9, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/423,060	999,163 2,548,212 2,548,214
76/414,518	2,277,916 2,548,213
	2,341,770 2,562,366
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Teresa C. Tucker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$240.00
Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault &	☐ Enclosed
Pfleger, PLLC	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 South Commercial Street	8. Deposit account number:
	50-2121
City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
FC:8521 40.00 DP 200.00 DP	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Teresa C. Tucker	M (A// M/) Anull 4 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature — Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK

REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0491

Examiner

The Commonwealth of Massachuset

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Name
Approved

	We, Timothy S. O'Neil , *P	resident / 74/14%-Alfredsklents
٠	and Cheryl A. Cantin	, *Clerk / * %%%%% XXX
	al-Tru-Zonnector Corp.	,
55	(Exact name of corporation)	•
OMMONWEAL	Recated at 245 Lynnfield Street, Peabody, Massachusetts 01960 (Street address of corporation in Massachus	retts)
	tertify hat these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered:	
:37 (3)	1000	
•	(Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 being by unanimous written consent executed on of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a mosting held on October	•
	15 shares of Common Stock of 15 of 15 (type, class & series, if any)	shares outstanding,
	shares of	shares outstanding, and
	shares ofofofofofofof	
	(type, class & series, if any)	
	larbeing at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote t least two thirds of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to rote thereon and	
	series of stock whose rights are adversely affected therebys	
	SEE CONTINUATION SHEET ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF	
Į	*Delete the inapplicable words. **Delete the inapplicable clause. * For umendment: adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70. * For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71.	
]	Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more	

MA: 96 - 12/26/00 C T System Online

P M R.A.

158bernen 4/5/00

CONTINUATION SHEET

VOTED: That the name of the Corporation be, and it hereby is, changed to

"TRU CORPORATION".

VOTED: That the portion of the Articles of Organization of the Corporation

concerning the name by which the Corporation shall be known be

amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is:

TRU CORPORATION"

and that such amendment be, and it hereby is, authorized and approved.

131194_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0493

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later Later effective date: day of October *Clerk / *ANIMAXXHXXX Cheryl A. Cantin *Delete the inapplicable words MA006 - 12/26/00 C T System Online **TRADEMARK RECORDED: 04/09/2003** REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0494